

INSPECTION REPORT

Page 1 of	2
•	

Mi	ine Name <u>New Hope Quarry</u>			•		N	NCO/	\ \ \I	- 1(1					Date:	11/24	/2014
W	eather Overcast 65 F		NONCOAL Complete ⊠ Partial ☐ On Site Tim							Times	1000		1135			
PER	RMITTEE	TOWN	SHIP			•		OUNTY	-					RMIT NO.		1100
Nev	v Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.		· · ·						4SM3							
	PRESS:	l l	IOLATI				ONS NOTE		FOLLOV			QUIRED	1). & EXP.	
PO	Box 248	i	HISTOR	ov's		/IOUS DRREG	VIOLATION		COMPLI		DER		187		8/31/	
New	v Hope PA 18938-0248	1 0		o's			RECTED		☐ FTC ORI ☐ CEASE (Acti		AL STAT	JS
GE	NERAL MINING INFORMATON:	Large 🛛					2,000 🗍		P 105		03 F	Expira				
a. /	Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/V	//H)-Method: L	imesto	ne ope	n pit-	~2550	' x ~1100'	x ~315	1							
b. E	Equipment-Use & Conditions: crush	ing/screening p	olants;	FELs; h	aul tru	cks; t	ack excav	ators; b	ackhoe; v	vater truc	k- go	od condit	ion			
c. C	Contract Miner: Yes 🔲 No 🖾 Na	ne:					d. Approve							today?	Yes 🔲	No ⊠
	Approved Acres	Ap	prove	d Pit Vo	Jume				gress of				T -	~	ability	
Mini	ing Area: 141 Support:			yd³			Regrad			Topsoiled		acres		Curre	ent Bond	
Diet	urbad nat nlantadi			BY W.			Water I	mpoun	dment : A			d				
DIST	urbed not planted: Affected acres		urrent	Pit Vol	ume		Diagram	0		cres Actu	ıal		\$46	5,850		
Mini	ng Area: 141 Support:	Colocti	C.	yas ading of	115		Planted			acres				Currer	t Liability	
	urbed not planted;	Approved:	ve Gra	yd ³ Cu		wali	Trees F		d a 1 criteria:	c. Plante		ac.	_ \$			
3,00	and a not planted.		Dand								cres					
	E		Roua				e reclama	ition) A	pproved/	Affected						
<20	Oft.: ft. ft. >20<3) ft. ft.		ft. >:	30<40	ft.	ft.	ft.	>40<50	ft.	ft.	ft.	>50 f	t.	ft.	ft.
		* 1	PERF	ORMA	ANCE	E ST.	ANDARI	OS NO	ONCOAL	L						
Obs.		PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp.	Date	Obs	1	ST	ANDARD			PC or	Rea.	Viol.	Comp.	Date
☒	Unauthorized Mining	_				X	Air Reso								1	
	Mining License Signs and Markers						Concurre									
H	Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling			 -		믬	Backfillin Revegeta		Grading		-					
Ħ	Effluent Standard					븅	Haul Roa								-	
	Diversions and Conveyance	3 77					General S	Safety						$+$ \forall		
Ø	Sediment Control Measures					Ø	Permit Co	ondition						15	1	
	Treatment Facilities						Tempora	ry Minir	ng Cessati	on						
	Sedimentation Ponds Discharge Structures		무			X	Distance Bench De	Limitati	ons-Barrie	ers	_					
	Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint		H			X	Permit Lir						····		 	
X	Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface						Stability A	nalysis	3					Ħ		
	Water Discharge-Underground						Treatment	pond 2-v	vear Effluen	it .		40 CF		十百一		
	Mine Blasting Requirement	 					Stormwater		mpling Req	guirement		122.21(k) 40 CF		 	<u> </u>	
1					i	Ц	Characteriz			uirement		40 CF 122.28(c)(1			ļ	
NPDE	S Permit No. PA 0595853		•			Expir	ation Date	: 2/17	/2013 - in	for revie	w		70.7		1	
			D	ischarg	je Mor	itorii	ng Report	Reviev	٧							
	er Reviewed: 3 Any Self-I	Reported Viola	lions?	☐ Yes	1 🗵	No	Any viola	tions no	ot reported	1? □ Ye	es 🔯	No E	nforcer	nent Ac	tion Take	n
Vas a	DMR included for every outfall?	Yes ☐ No	If no, v	which ou	ıtfalls	were i	nissing:									
re an	y of the outfalls indicated as having	no discharge?	. П А	es ⊠ i	Νo	-	If Yes, do	es this	make sen	se based	upo	n site			MRs sigr	ned?
		·						s? 📙	Yes 🗌 N	<u> </u>				Yes 🗌	No	
<u> </u>						te Re										
re No	n-discharge alternatives required by perr	nit? 🔲 Yes 🛚								N/A A	re the	y functionii	ng? 🔲	Yes 🔲	No 🔲	N/A
oes th	ne permit require stormwater BMPs?	Yes ⊠ No	IIf 8	so, are the Yes		alled a	nd functionin	g prope	rly?	(H	as the	re been pr	ecipitatio	on or sno	w melt wit	hin
	OUTFALL	TYPE	I			argino	Today?	1	Sampled?) <u>ju</u>	e pas	t 24 hours? FLOW		es LIN Fi	ELD pH	-
01	0.D.						□ No		Yes 🛛		~	1000 GPN	7		<u> </u>	
							□ No			No						
						Yes	□ No			No						
						Yes [□ No □ No	┝┼		No No						
						Yes [] No	片片		No						
						Yes [No		Yes 🔲 I	No						
		lle					rge/Seeps:			5	Samp	les Collec	ted:] yes	⊠ no	\neg
		ant Manager					of Sample:		oted	<i>(</i> - 1		to				
gnatu	HC						ator Signa	ture	7 /	\mathcal{V}^{-}		ollector I				
ne Or	perator's signature acknowledge	s that he ha	z road	the re-	And i	nolud mee	Bollinger	uorah	oldo ==	I shot b	L.	mployee	וט אס. י	608058	. 4	
vith t	the investigator. The signature	io mar no naci	aggaril	uie iej v meer	ovii, il	uree	my me re swith the	renort	side, and	ı ınat ne ⊤İ	was	given th	ie opp	ortunity	to disc	uss
	nite - District File		Jouann			-		rehorr	. (}.						
î AAII	IIIO - DISUIOU I IIO			<u> Ц</u>	GHOM	- re	rmittee		_	_		☐ Pinl	(- Ins	pector		

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457, Harrisburg, 400 Market Street. P.O. Box 8457, 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations and



COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the rep the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean i	port, including the reverse side, and he agrees with the report.	that he was given the oppor	rtunity to discuss it
-	Amiee Bollinger	a for	2 110. 000000
ignature	Investigator Signatu	re Employee !!	O No. 608058
erson Contacted r. Clint Pursell	Title Plant Manager		
			İ
		A STATE OF THE STA	
			: *
	·		•
			:
Violation History: NOV issued 10/21/2013- Failur	e to report sinkhole as per S	MMP.	
Current depth: -135 MSL Approved to: -120 MS	<u>L</u>		
			•
he fence. Reclamation work was starting on the about 15-20 feet from the top).	e West side top levels. The	water level in the su	mp was very low
unning. One front-end loader was working with the stock area. Water was discharging and a	ppeared clear. One track e	xcavator was idle on t	he top level near
8/1/2014) through 14-42 (11/14/2014) were reompliance with the blast plan and regulations.	The primary, secondary and	tertiary crushing/scree	ening plants were
This complete inspection was conducted in the	company of Mr. Clint Purse	l (Plant Manager) Bi	7974SM3 ast reports 14-2
PERMITTEE TOWNSH New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Solebur			PERMIT NO.

If a Cessation Order was issued by the Department, the District Office will provide you a written confirmation of that Order. You should not wait until you receive this confirmation Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations where a compliance date has not been specified, the District Office will specify compliance date by written Order. You should, again, not wait until you receive this Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations that can be corrected quickly, the Department has specified a compliance date. There will be no written confirmation from the District Office for those violations. If you fail to meet the compliance date specified on this inspection form, however, you may be subject to future legal or administrative action.

If the Department uncovers any violations based on laboratory reports of further consideration of the conditions described in this report, the District Office will notify you of such violations, in writing, when they are uncovered.

5600-FM-BMP0005.7 Rev. 2/2014 pennsylvania DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Mine Name New Hope Quarry

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAL DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

INSPECTION REPORT NONCOAL

		Page 1	of2	
		Date: _	7/29	/2014
Site 1	imes _	1045		1152
		MIT NO. ISM3		
ED	LICE	NSE NO.	& EXP.	DATE
	1879		8/31	
	OPE	RATIONA	L STAT	us
	_]Activ			
kpirati	on Dat	e:		·]
onditio	n			
here b	lasting	today?	Yes 🔲	No ⊠
	T		bility	
cres	1		ıt Bond	
		001101	Doila	──┤
	\$465	.850		ļ
		Current	Liabilit	v
ac.	\$			
ft.	>50 ft.		ft.	ft.

Weather Overcast 70 F		Complete	🛛 Partial !		On Sit	e Times	1045	115
PERMITTEE New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co	TOWNSHIP Solebury		COUNTY			PERMI	IT NO.	
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION	☐ VIOLATION		☐ FOLLOW-UP I	NSP RECUIRED	79748		& EXP. DATE
PO Box 248	HISTORY	PREVIOUS VI		COMPLIANCE		1879	3C NO.	8/31/2018
, ,	1 NOVS	CORRECT!		☐ FTC ORDER	4.1		TIONA	L STATUS
New Hope PA 18938-0248	Q co's	UNCORRE	CTED	☐ CEASE ORDE		Active		ir alvina
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON:		mall 10,000 🔲 2	,000 🔲 000,	GP 105 🔲 💢 G	P 103 🔲 Expir	ation Date:	:	
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/	W/H)-Method: Limestone	open pit- ~2550' >	<~1100' x ~31	5'				·
 b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crus c. Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒ No 	ning/screening plants; FEL	s; naul trucks; trac	ck excavators;	backhoe; water i	ruck- good cond	ition		
Approved Acres		[a.			No ☐ Is there	blasting to		
	Approved Pi	****		ogress of Recla			Liai	bility
Mining Area: 141 Support:		yd³	Regraded	acres Topso	iled acres		Currer	nt Bond
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pit	Volume	Water Impour	ndment : Acres		0.05.5		
Affected acres		vd³	Planted, Gras	Acres / ses acres		\$465,8		1.5 - In 1125 ·
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Grading						urrent	Liability
Disturbed not planted:			Trees Require Meeting Stage			_ \$		
	Highwall Bond (Bla				acres	i		
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<;		·						
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<:		>30<40 ft.	ft. ft.	>40<50 ft.	ft. ft <u>.</u>	>50 ft.	<u> </u>	ft. ft
		MANCE STA	NDARDS N	ONCOAL				
Obs. STANDARD Unauthorized Mining	PC or Reg. Viol. Co.	mp. Date Obs.		ANDARD	PC o	r Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Dat
 ☑ Unauthorized Mining ☑ Mining License 			Air Resources I	Protection				
☐ Signs and Markers			Concurrent Rec	lamation				
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling			Backfilling and (Revegetation	Grading				·
☐ Effluent Standard	一		laul Roads				무 :	
☐ Diversions and Conveyance			Seneral Safety					**-
			ermit Condition	ns			╫┤	
Treatment Facilities			emporary Mini				Ħ	_ -
Sedimentation Ponds			istance Limitat	ions-Barriers				' .
☑ Discharge Structures☑ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Mair		⊠B	ench Developr	nent				
☑ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface	·		ermit Line Sett					
☐ Water Discharge-Underground		L S	tability Analysis reatment pond 2-	S Vant Efficient				
Mine			haracterization sa	ampling Requireme	40 C ent 122.21(k			
Blasting Requirement Blasting Req		☐ St	tormwater 2-year	Effluent	40 C		\neg	
NPDES Permit No. PA 0595853		CI	haracterization sa	ampling Requireme	ent 122,26(c)			
				/2013 - in for re	view			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		arge Monitoring	Report Reviev	N		•		
Quarter Reviewed: 2 Any Self	Reported Violations? []	Yes⊠ No A	ny violations n	ot reported?	Yes 🛛 No	Enforcemer	nt Actio	on Taken
Vas a DMR included for every outfall?	Yes □ No If no, which	n outfalls were mis	ssing:					
are any of the outfalls indicated as havin	g no discharge? 🔲 Yes 🛭	⊠ No If	Yes, does this	make sense ba	sed upon site			IRs signed?
		Site Revie	onditions?	Tes LI No		⊠ Ye	s 📋	No
re Non-discharge alternatives required by per	mit? Vec M Notice he				T			
oes the permit require stormwater BMPs?	Yes No If so, ar	e they installed and i	functioning prope	s ∐ No ∐ N/A	Are they function Has there been p	ilng? ∐ Ye	S	No LI N/A
•	☐ Yes	No '			the past 24 hours	s? X Yes	II No	meit within
OUTFALL	TYPE	Discharging T		Sampled?	FLOW			LD pH
01 O.D.		⊠ Yes □		Yes 🛛 No	~1000 GP	M		
		····	No 🔲	Yes No	ļ			
		Yes T		Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No	ļ			·-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		No	Yes ☐ No	 			
		☐ Yes ☐		Yes No				
		☐ Yes ☐	No 🗆	Yes No				
	itle		e/Seeps: 🛛 ye	s 🔲 no	Samples Colle	ected: y	es [☑ no
	Plant Manager		Samples Colle	cted	to			
gnature			or Signature	111		ID No. 451		
ne Operator's signature acknowledge	on that ha har a	Amiee Bo		150/	Employee	D No. 608	3058	}
ie voeraioi s siunziure acknowledd	es mai ne has fead the	report including	The reverse	cido and that	hauma whi 1	41	• 1	

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

☐ White - District File

☐ Yellow - Permittee

☐ Pink - Inspector

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, Harrisburg. PA 17105-8457, Box 8457, Street. P.O. 400 Market 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations and



COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Mine Name: New Hope Quarry			Page 2 of
PERMITTEE New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	TOWNSHIP Solebury	COUNTY Bucks	PERMIT NO. 7974SM3
This complete inspection was conducted in the complete inspection was conducted in the cond	i were reviewed . All h	light renorte and colomia	dala amazza de la la l
primition with the blast plan and red	Julations - The primary se	acondant and tertions arushi	aalaaraanina minuka
anning the water fluct was welling	THE HALL FORMS CINE FROM	NI_ANG !Ander and three has	المنابات والمناب والمستعدد والمناط
ne 7 th level (-164 MSL). Two front- ppeared clear.			
		1:	• • •
	en en en en en en en en en en en en en e	u Paeli de la cape	7
to the latest and the states	interference (Montal American State of	er og til still br>Ende still still still still still still still still still still still still still still still still still sti	#4.
化二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	and the second of the contract of the con-	the state of the s	
Current depth: -135 MSL Approved to		e MADE DE LE RECEIVE DE LA MANTE DE LA COMPANSA DEL COMPANSA DEL COMPANSA DE LA C	(1) (1)
Current depth: -135 MSL Approved to	<u>): -120 MSL</u>	order (M. 1944) er er er er også er er er. Gelfer om Moderner	Mark Valor
/iolation History: NOV issued 10/21/20	142 Follows to some of shall		1.4
/iolation History: NOV issued 10/21/20		ないたち 砂乳 はおしい おしばい はけい あんしょ	11 A.I
	The particular way of the control	and the state of the state of the state of	
es traffication affects	di di Savida di		
		$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	
	Markey Replace - And	Section of the sections	
	and the state of the state of the	The least of the second	
			÷∮+ se
	•	,	
		·.	
		•	,
	·		
erson Contacted	Title		
r. Clint Pursell	Plant I	Manager	
gnature	Investic	gator Signature Emp	loyee ID No. 608058
		Dilly	10,000 10 110, 000000
	Amiee	Bollinger //	

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

		•
☐ White – District File	☐ Yellow Permittee	Pink – Inspector

If a Cessation Order was issued by the Department, the District Office will provide you a written confirmation of that Order. You should not wait until you receive this confirmation Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations where a compliance date has not been specified, the District Office will specify compliance date by written Order. You should, again, not wait until you receive this Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations that can be corrected quickly, the Department has specified a compliance date. There will be no written confirmation from the District Office for those violations. If you fail to meet the compliance date specified on this inspection form, however, you may be subject to future legal or administrative action.

If the Department uncovers any violations based on laboratory reports of further consideration of the conditions described in this report, the District Office will notify you of such violations, in writing, when they are uncovered.



Mine Name New Hope Quarry

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROY___TION **BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS**

INSPECTION REPORT NONCOAL

	Page 1 of2
	Date: 8/4/2014
ite T	imes <u>1145</u> - <u>1230</u>
	PERMIT NO. 7974SM3
)	LICENSE NO. & EXP. DATE
	1879 8/31/2014
	OPERATIONAL STATUS
	Active
iratio	on Date:
iditio	n ·
re bl	asting today? Yes ☐ No ⊠
	Liability
es	Current Bond
	\$465.850

Weather Clear 80 F Complete [Partial 🛛 On S PERMITTEE TOWNSHIP COUNTY New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co. Solebury Bucks VIOLATION ☐ VIOLATIONS NOTED ☐ FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED ADDRESS: HISTORY PREVIOUS VIOLATIONS: ☐ COMPLIANCE ORDER PO Box 248 NOV'S ☐ CORRECTED IT FTC ORDER 1 New Hope PA 18938-0248 0 CO'S ■ UNCORRECTED ☐ CEASE ORDER Small 10,000 [2,000 [GENERAL MINING INFORMATON: Large 🗵 GP 105 🗍 GP 103 | Exp Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method: Limestone open pit- ~2550' x ~1100' x ~315' Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/screening plants; FELs; haul trucks; track excavators; backhoe; water truck- good cor Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒ Name: d. Approved Blast Plan: Yes 🛛 No 🔲 lis the Approved Acres Approved Pit Volume Progress of Reclamation Mining Area: 141 Support: yd3 acres Topsoiled Regraded Water impoundment: Acres Approved Disturbed not planted: **Current Pit Volume** Acres Actual Affected acres ٧ď³ Planted, Grasses acres **Current Liability** Mining Area: 141 Support: Selective Grading of Highwall Trees Required ac. Planted \$ Disturbed not planted: Approved: yd3 Current: Meeting Stage 1 criteria: Highwall Bond (Blasting to achieve reclamation) Approved/Affected <20 ft.: ft. >20<30 ft. ft. >30<40 ft. ft. >40<50 ft. ft. >50 ft. ft. ft. ft. PERFORMANCE STANDARDS NONCOAL STANDARD PC or Reg. Viol. Comp. Date Obs. Obs. STANDARD PC or Reg. Viol. Comp. Date Unauthorized Mining Ø Air Resources Protection Mining License Concurrent Reclamation Signs and Markers Backfilling and Grading Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling Revegetation Effluent Standard Haul Roads Diversions and Conveyance General Safety Sediment Control Measures ⋈ Permit Conditions Treatment Facilities **Temporary Mining Cessation** Sedimentation Ponds \boxtimes Distance Limitations-Barriers Discharge Structures П Bench Development Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint. 図 Permit Line Setback Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface Stability Analysis П Water Discharge-Underground Treatment pond 2-year Effluent 40 CFR Characterization sampling Requirement 122.21(k)(5)(vi) Mine Blasting Requirement Stormwater 2-year Effluent 40 CFR Characterization sampling Requirement 122.26(c)(1)(i)(G) NPDES Permit No. PA 0595853 Expiration Date: 2/17/2013 - in for review Discharge Monitoring Report Review Any Self-Reported Violations? ☐ Yes ☑ No Quarter Reviewed: 2 Any violations not reported?
Yes
No Enforcement Action Taken Was a DMR included for every outfall? X Yes No If no, which outfalls were missing: If Yes, does this make sense based upon site Were the DMRs signed? Are any of the outfalls indicated as having no discharge? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No conditions? Yes No 🛛 Yes 🗌 No Site Review Are Non-discharge alternatives required by permit? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No 🏻 so, have they been Implemented? 🔲 Yes 🗀 No 🗀 N/A Are they functioning? Yes No N/A If so, are they installed and functioning properly?

Yes No Does the permit require stormwater BMPs? Yes No Has there been precipitation or snow melt within the past 24 hours? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No OUTFALL TYPE Discharging Today? Sampled? FLOW FIELD pH 001 O.D. ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No Yes No
Yes No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No П Yes 🔲 No Yes No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No Discharge/Seeps: ⊠ yes Person Contacted Title Samples Collected: yes ⊠ no Mr. Clint Pursell Plant Manager Range of Samples Collected Signature Investigator Signature Collector ID No. 4519 Amiee Bollinger Employee ID No. 608058

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

☐ White - District File ☐ Yellow - Permittee

Pink - Inspector

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, Box 8457, PA 17105-8457, Harrisburg, Street. P.O. 400 Market 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations and



COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

COM	MEN IS AND RECOMME	ADY LIGHT	Dawa 0 -60
Mine Name: New Hope Quarry	·		Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u> Date <u>8/4/201</u> 4
PERMITTEE New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	TOWNSHIP Solebury	COUNTY Bucks	PERMIT NO. 7974SM3
This inspection report is to note discontant Manager). Mr. Mike Menghini (DMM/discuss the court decision handed down the 50 foot depth correction allowing the was removed from the small sump deceived the court decision. A site inspendent of the court decision. A site inspendent of the court decision. A site inspendent of the material of the continue on the East side of the quarry continue on the East side of the quarry continue on the East side of the quarry continue a pump about half way down the determinant of the main sump was about 12-15 feet lowersell was contacted 8/6/2014 to inform Mr. Pursell indicated that the pump was courrent pump location.	/DEP) and Mr. Gary Latsha (Sn on 7/31/2014 (docket 20111) be quarry to mine to the -170 Meveloped and all mining had objection was conducted 8/4/2014 in and Mr. Latsha. Mr. Riorda at he had been in contact with the ursell and conveyed the same of above the -120 MSL level. It is excavated on the -164 MSL level aramp to the -120 MSL level so we and that Mr. Pursell may need the min that the pump for the -12 set above the -120 MSL depth	SMCIS/DEP) called I 36). This decision reason below the -12 I. I spoke with Mr. Riordal I. I spoke with Mr. Riordal I. I spoke with Mr. Riordal I also discusse the Maurer & Scott blainformation and he significant with the floor could be pured the water on the floor MSL level be set and would contact me	Mr. Riordan 8/1/2014 to escinded the approval for an stated that the pump 20 MSL level once they iordan and reiterated the ed the development of a asting company to devise stated that mining would at once the decision was an place. Mr. Pursell was amped. It was noted that foor for dust control. Mr. no lower than -145 MSL. e with an elevation of the
		R H	
Current depth: -135 MSL Approved to	<u>: -120 MSL</u>		
Violation History: NOV issued 10/21/20	13- Failure to report sinkhole as	per SMMP.	
Person Contacted Mr. Clint Pursell	Title Plant Mana	ıger	
Signature	Investigator Amiee Bol	<i>(</i>) (mployee ID No. 608058

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the apportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

☐ White – District File ☐ Yellow – Permittee	☐ Pink – Inspector

If a Cessation Order was issued by the Department, the District Office will provide you a written confirmation of that Order. You should not wait until you receive this confirmation Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations where a compliance date has not been specified, the District Office will specify compliance date by written Order. You should, again, not wait until you receive this Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations that can be corrected quickly, the Department has specified a compliance date. There will be no written confirmation from the District Office for those violations. If you fail to meet the compliance date specified on this inspection form, however, you may be subject to future legal or administrative action.

If the Department uncovers any violations based on laboratory reports of further consideration of the conditions described in this report, the District Office will notify you of such violations, in writing, when they are uncovered.

☐ Pink - Inspector



] White - District File

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA (PARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

INSPECTION REPORT NONCOAL

ı age	101
Date:	5/29/2014

Mine Name New Hope Quart	Υ				NO	NCOA	VI.						Date:	5/29/	/2014
Weather Overcast 60 F		_		Coi	nplete		artial	□ ·			On Site	Times	1145	_	1300
PERMITTEE		TOWNSHIP			·		UNTS						RMIT NO.		
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lim	ie Co.	Solebury				Bu	icks						4SM3		
ADDRESS:		VIOLA				IS NOTED		☐ FOLL	OW-UP IN	SP, RE	QUIRED		NSE NO.	. & EXP.	DATE
PO Box 248		HISTO		1		OLATIONS	S:		PLIANCE C	ORDER		187			/2014
New Hope PA 18938-0248			NOV'S CO'S		RRECT ICORRE			☐ FTC C				1	RATIONA	L STATI	US
GENERAL MINING INFORMA	TON: La	rge⊠		1	00 2			GP 105	E ORDER		Expira	Acti			
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensio									u Gr	103 [1 expire	ation Da			
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions	: crushina/scre	ening plants	S: FELS: I	haul fru	cks: trac	k excava	ators:	hackhoe	· water fr	uck- ac	ond condi	ition			
c. Contract Miner: Yes No	⊠ Name:		o ₁		d.	Approve	d Bla	st Plan:	Yes 🛛	No □	ls there	hlaetine	Sychotz	Vac 🗆	No 🔯
Approved Acres		Approv	ed Pit V	olume		1			of Reclan			Diasting		bility	NO 🔼
Mining Area: 141 Support:			yd [:]			Regrade			s Topsoil						
g was in appoin									Acres A		acres	-	Curre	nt Bond	<u> </u>
Disturbed not planted:		Curre	nt Pit Vo	lume		Tuker II	проц	marriont.	Acres A			\$46	5,850		
Affected acres			yd³		-	Planted,	, Gras	sses	acres			- *		t Liabilit	V
Mining Area: 141 Support:		Selective G	rading o	f High	wall	Trees R	lequir	ed	ac. Plan	ted	ac.	\$			
Disturbed not planted:		roved:	yd³ C						ia:			- *			
	Hi	ghwall Bon	d (Blasti	ng to a	chieve				~						
<20 ft.: ft. ft.	>20<30 ft.	ft.		>30<40		ft.		>40<		ft.	- 4	-506	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
	20 00 10									- 11.	ft.	>50 f	τ.	ft.	ft.
			FORM			NDARL)S N	IONCO	AL		15 4				
Obs. STANDARD	PC (or Reg. Vio		o. Date				TANDAR			PC or	Reg.	Viol.	Comp	o. Date
☑ Unauthorized Mining☑ Mining License						Air Resou									
☐ Signs and Markers						Concurrer Backfilling									
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Hand	lina					Revegeta		Grading				"	+B	 	
☐ Effluent Standard						taul Road			1 1 1			<u> </u>	 	 	
☐ Diversions and Conveyance						Seneral S		,	. : .			1 -	十十一	 	
Sediment Control Measures	3					Permit Co							18	 	
Treatment Facilities	·					emporar									
✓ Sedimentation Ponds✓ Discharge Structures			+	···		Distance I			rriers				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
☐ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const	/Maint	╼╌┼┼	 			ench De Permit Lin			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1. 1.1.1		 		
☑ Water Monitoring-Ground/S	urface					tability A					*****				
☐ Water Discharge-Undergroup			1			reatment p	pond 2	-year Efflu	zent		40 C	FR			\dashv
Mine									Requiremen	nt	122.21(k				
				Ī		tormwater baracteriz			Requiremer	n.	40 C				
IPDES Permit No. PA 0595853		·			Expirat	ion Date	: 2/1	7/2013 -	In for rev	/iew	122.26(c)	(1)(1)(1)			
			Dischar			Report i									
uarter Reviewed: 1 An	Colf Donorto	d \ //alatiana				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					- 1				
las a DMR included for every out	y Self-Reporte	U Violations	Yellob c	S KI I	10 p	iny violat	lions i	not repor	ted? 🔲	Yes 2	NO I	Enforcer	ment Act	ion Tak	en
							es thi	e maka e	ense bas	ed une	n cite	NAIO	re the Di	MADo oic	
re any of the outfalls indicated as	having no disc	charge?	Yes 🖂	No		onditions	3 III 37 □	Yes [l No	ea upu	M SILE		Yes 🗌		med?
		***		Si	te Revi							ls A	.v. L	-110	$\neg \neg$
re Non-discharge alternatives required	hu nosmita [1]	V M 11-1	I£ l							1					
pes the permit require stormwater BMi		No No	if so, nave If so, are t	ney be	en impie	mented 7 - [n nron	es ∐ No edv?	N/A		ey function lere been p				
			Yes [No			a biob	iony i			st 24 hour				11.11.11
OUTFALL		TYPE			arging T	oday?		Sample	ed?		FLOW			ELD pH	
01	O.D.				Yes 🔲	No		Yes 2		_	-1000 GF	M			
					Yes []	No	│ 	Yes [_				<u></u>		
			——		Yes ∐ Yes ☐	No No	 	Yes	J No						
			+		Yes 🗌	No	╁┾	Yes [No	<u> </u>					
					Yes 🔲	No	[Yes	No			$\overline{}$			\dashv
					Yes 🗌] No			1			\neg
rson Contacted	Title					e/Seeps:			по	Sam	ples Colle	ected: [ges	🛛 no	\neg
: Clint Pursell	Plant Mar	nager				Samples		ected			to				
gnature						or Signal	ture	121	P		Collector				
o Operatoria alegativa est	ulade 1 1	t 1- ·			miee Bo			4 /)—		Employee	D No.	608058		
e Operator's signature acknowith the investigator. The sign	wiedges that afure does n	ne nas rea	ia ine re rilv maa	eport, ii	ncludin	g the rev	verse	e side, a	ind that I	ne wa	s given t	the opp	ortunity	to disc	cuss

☐ Yellow - Permittee

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457, Harrisburg. Street, P.O. Box 8457, 400 Market 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations and



COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

30.	MINERTO AND RECO	IAITATE LADA LIONO	Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>
Mine Name: New Hope Quarry	<u> </u>		Date <u>5/29/2</u>
PERMITTEE New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	TOWNSHIP Solebury	COUNTY Bucks	PERMIT NO. 7974SM3
This complete inspection was condu-	cted in the company of Mr	. Clint Pursell (Plant Mana	ger) Blact reports 14.05
(3/12/2014) (Hrough 14-17 (3/2//201	4) Were reviewed. All h	last renorts and seismic	data appeared to be in
compliance with the blast plan and recrunning. One front-end loader and three	<u>quiations. The primary, se</u> ee haul trucks were workin	condary and tertiary crush	ing/screening plants were
ibader was working in the stock area.	The water truck was welfir	ng the haul roads. The Bus	sik sinkhola was filled and
awaiting seeding. Mr. Pursell showed discharging and appeared clear.	me a small sinkhole at the	e fence line on the South s	ide of the pit. Water was
te de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de			
Current donth: 125 MCI Ammerical	470 1401		
Current depth: -135 MSL Approved to	<u>5: -170 MSL</u>		
Violation History: NOV issued 10/21/20	013- Failure to report sinkh	ole as per SMMP.	
•			ı
	•		
:			
		The state of the s	
			Ì
		,	
erson Contacted fr. Clint Pursell	Title Plant N	lanager	
ignature	Investig	ator Signature Em	ployee ID No. 608058
	A	Bollinger / /	20
	e e la companya de la	DUMBORF / / #27	1

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

		•
☐ White – District File	Yellow – Permittee	Pink - Inspector

If a Cessation Order was issued by the Department, the District Office will provide you a written confirmation of that Order. You should not wait until you receive this confirmation Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations where a compliance date has not been specified, the District Office will specify compliance date by written Order. You should, again, not wait until you receive this Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations that can be corrected quickly, the Department has specified a compliance date. There will be no written confirmation from the District Office for those violations. If you fail to meet the compliance date specified on this inspection form, however, you may be subject to future legal or administrative action.

If the Department uncovers any violations based on laboratory reports of further consideration of the conditions described in this report, the District Office will notify you of such violations, in writing, when they are uncovered.



2251752	
Page 1 of1	

INSPECTION REPORT

Mine Name New Hope Quarry				INSPECTION REPORT									Date 3/5/2014			
We	ather <u>Clear 30⁰ F</u>					Ca			NCOAL			On s	Site Times	1030-112	20	
	RMITTEE		 -	TOWNSH	4ID	Co	mp	olete [
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.			Solebury				COUNTY					PERMIT NO.				
ADDRESS							Bucks DLATIONS NOTED FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQ					7974SM3				
PO Box 248			1		1				FOLLOW-U		UIRED			EXP. DATE		
New Hope PA 18938-0248				l				/IOUS VIOLATIONS: COMPLIANCE ORDER				1879 8/31/2014				
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				CO'S			RRECTED ☐ FTC ORDER CORRECTED ☐ CEASE ORDER					OPERATIONAL STATUS				
	VERAL MINING INFO	RMATON:		rge 🛛		nali 10,0							Active			
ļ	reas-Minerals-Pit Dim			-		tall 10,0			,000 🖸	GP 105 🗌		03 📙	Expiration	1 Date		
	pen pit- ~2550' x ~110		TT)-IVIE	inou. Line					***		1 1 1				 t	
b. Ec	quipment-Use & Cond	itions: crushir	ıg/scre	ening plar	nts; FELs	; haul tre	uck	s: trac	ck excavators	: backhoe: wate	er truck- ao	od cond	dition		·····	
c. Co	ontract Miner: Yes 🗌	No 🖾 Nam	e					d. Ap	proved Blast	Plan: Yes 🗵	No □ I	s there	blasting to	dav? Yes	⊠ No □	
	Approved Acre	s		Approv	ed Pit Vo	olume				gress of Recla			T	Liability	~	
Mining	g Area: 141 Support:				yd³	-,,-			egraded	acres Topso		acres		Current B		
Distur	bed not planted:			Curron	t Pit Vo!			M	/ater Impound	dment : Acres	Approved		·			
Diolar	Affected acres	}		Curren	vd ³	ume		_ P	lanted, Grass	Acres / es acres			\$465,85		la ilita .	
Mining	Area: 141 Support:		Se	lective Gr		Highwa	a!!		rees Required			ac.	s	urrent Lia	Dility	
	bed not planted:		Approv		yd ³ Cu				eeting Stage		acres	_au.	- *			
							acł	hieve	reclamation)	Approved/Aff	ected		.!	<u>.</u>	****	
<20 ft.	: ft. ft.	>20<301	t.	ft.	ft.	>30<40	ft.	<u> </u>	ft. ft.		ft.	ft.	>50 ft.	ft.	ft.	
	10.41.6		: .	PEI	RFORM	/IANCI	Ξ 5	STAN	IDARDS N	IONÇOAL						
Obs.	STAND	ARD		PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Da	te	Obs		STANDAF	RD		PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	
\boxtimes	Unauthorized Mining	9						Ø	Air Resou	rces Protection	i					
\boxtimes	Mining License	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														
☒	Signs and Markers								Backfilling and Grading							
	Topsoil-Rem/Storag	e/Handling		2 17 4 3			N COLUMN		Revegetat	ion						
	Effluent Standard	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					2,7,5		Haul Road							
	Diversions and Conv			;			Total Cal	Ø	General Sa				14			
	Sediment Control Me	easures						Ø	Permit Cor							
	Treatment Facilities						4			Mining Cessal			•			
	Sedimentation Ponds							×		imitations-Barri	ers					
	Discharge Structures						Ý									
	Dams, Ponds-Design Water Monitoring-Gre		τ.				-4		Permit Line Setback							
	Water Discharge-Und		-				6	<u> </u>	Stability An							
	Blasting Requiremen		16				-		Sinkhole M	inimization and	Mitigation	Plan		-무-		
	***************************************								.l		*					
	MENTS AND RECOM															
(1/2/20	014) through 14-04 (2/	/25/2014) wer	e revie	ewed. All b	olast repo	orts and	sei	ismic (data appeared	d to be in comp	liance with	the bla	st plan and	regulatio	ns. The	
	y, secondary and terti															
														/ei (~135 i	IVIOL).	
One m	ont-end loader was wo	orking in tite s	носк а	rea. vvate	r was dis	cnarging	ga	na ap	peared clear.	The pit floor e	levation is a	about -1	50MSL.			
Curren	t depth: -135 MSL A	pproved to: -1	70 MS	SL											1	
	on History: NOV issue				t einkhold	3 90 DOF	Că.	AA A D								
	Contacted		itle	ic to repor	SHINIOR	as hei	_		arge/Seeps	Myos Dr						
		•							es Collected	⊠yes □r □yes ⊠r						
	nt Pursell	F	orema	n				Range	of Samples	Collected		to	<u>.</u>			
Signatu	ıre			. –			1	Investi	gator Signatu	ire	\overline{C}		ctor ID No	. 4519		
nailed						Amiee Bollinger Employee ID No. 608058										
he Opera	ator's signature acknowledge	s that he has read	I the rep	ort, includina t	he reverse	side, and th				ity to discuss it with	the investigate					
gre es wi l	th the report 🔲 White	- District Fi	le∐	Yellow -	Permit	tee[]	Pir	nk - J	nspector)		manas poes I	er Hecossolii) 111CO11119	

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457, Harrisburg, Box 8457, Street. P.O. 400 Market 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

-Violations of-performance-standards on operations-permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations and